

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2023.01.09
12:26:38
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL No. 544 OF 2020

The New India Assurance Company

Limited

...Appellant

Vs.

Shri Ajit Bapu Minekar and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Milind V. More for Appellant

Ms. Preeti Walimbe i/by Bhushan Walimbe for Respondent

Nos. 1 to 5

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

SATURDAY 7TH JANUARY, 2023

P.C. :

1. Mr. More, learned counsel for the Appellant submits that in case the claimants make a proposal for settlement, Appellant will consider sympathetically. Therefore, stand over to 24th February, 2023 under caption 'for settlement'.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)