

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2020

The Niw India Assurance Company LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri.ajit Bapu Minekar And Ors.RESPONDENT

ADV. HIMANSHU TAKKE I/BY MILIND VASANT MORE
FOR APPELLANT

ADV. BHUSHAN WALIMBE FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO
5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 30th July, 2025

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s)/respondent(s) No., stand over to 26/08/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)