

*Iresh*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2020**

The New India Assurance .....Appellant  
Company Limited

Vs.

Shri. Ajit Bapu Minekar and ors .....Respondents

None for the appellant  
Mr. M. S. Joshi, Mr. Ram K. Goplani for respondent nos. 1 to 5

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025.**

**ORDER:**

1. None present for the appellant.
2. Heard learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5.
3. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]**

IRESH  
MASHAL

Digitally signed  
by IRESH  
MASHAL  
Date:  
2025.08.26  
16:41:41  
+0530