

The New India Assurance Company Limited ...Appellant
Versus
Shri. Ajit Bapu Minekar And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. P. D. Hawekar Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. Mahesh Joshi Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondents.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, stand over to 20th November 2025.

3. Leave to file compilation.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)