

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2020**

The Niw India Assurance Company Limited ...Appellant
Versus
Shri.ajit Bapu Minekar And Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. P. D. Alawekar for the appellant
Mr. Mahesh S. Joshi for respondent nos. 1 to 5

.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 11th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant tendered compilation of documents. It is taken on record.
2. Stand over to 15th December 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.12.15
12:16:45
+0530