

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2020

The Niw India Assurance Company LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri.ajit Bapu Minekar And Ors.RESPONDENT

P. D. ALAWEKAR FOR APPELLANT

MAHESH JOSHI FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO 5

NOTE :- NO PAPERS AT COURT NO. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)